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English Language Institute 

Price List | 2017-2018 

Intensive English Program (IEP)1 

I E P  F U L L  P R O G R A M  
Includes 2 courses, private tutoring, and language labs (approx. 28 hours/week). 

Item Price (1 session) 
(7-8 weeks) 

Price (2 sessions) 
(15-16 weeks) Notes 

Tuition  $ 3,183  $ 5,996  required 
Room and food  2,400  4,800  estimate 
Health insurance 298  596  required 
Books  200  400  estimate 
Student health clinic fee  114  228  required 
Total estimated fees  $ 6,195 $ 12,020  estimate 

What is the two-session discount? Applicants who enroll in two sessions (approximately 4 months) and prepay 
the tuition for both sessions receive a tuition discount. For the academic year 2017-2018, the discount is $370. 

Half-Session (4 weeks) – Full program 

Tuition  $ 1,669  required 
Room and food  1,200  estimate 
Health insurance 149  required 
Books  200  estimate 
Student health clinic fee  57  required 
Total estimated fees $ 3,275  estimate 

I E P  L I M I T E D  P R O G R A M  
Includes only 2 courses (no tutoring, no laboratories – approx. 18 hours/week). 

Tuition  $ 3,080  required 
Room and food  2,400  estimate 
Health insurance 298  required 
Books  200  estimate 
Student health clinic fee  114  required 
Total estimated fees  $ 6,092  estimate 

 

                                                                      

 
1 Prices are valid for each session attended until August 17, 2018 (subject to change without notice—students should check the website for 
the most up-to-date prices before coming to Delaware). All prices are in US dollars. See additional fees on page 4.  
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Academic Transitions2 
Pathway program for conditionally-admitted undergraduate students. A.T. students can earn up to 27 university 
credits while studying at the ELI. 

Item A.T. 1 
(4 months) 

A.T. 2 
(4 months) 

A.T. 3 
(4 months) 

Tuition $ 15,480 $ 15,480 $4,442 
Room and food (estimate) 6,561 6561 6,456 
Mandatory fees and insurance 984 984 984 
Books 400 400 400 
Total estimated fees $ 23,425 $23,425 $12,282 

Academic Transitions students are expected to complete the program after A.T. 2 (i.e., 8 months). The total 
estimated cost of attendance for 8 months of study is $46,850 

Students who continue the program for the optional third semester (i.e., A.T. 3) obtain a significant discount on 
tuition price per credit (approximately 60%). 

For more information, contact CAPadmissions@udel.edu.  

Conditional Admissions Program (CAP) – Graduate Students3 
Includes 2 courses, private tutoring, cohort courses and activities, and language labs (approx. 31 hours/week). 

Full Session (7-8 weeks) 

Tuition $ 4,442  required 
Room and food 2,400  estimate 
Health Insurance 298  required 
Books 200  estimate 
Student health clinic fee 114  required 
Total estimated fees $ 7,454  estimate 

Pre-MBA  

I M P O R T A N T  N O T E  A B O U T  P R E - M B A  P R I C I N G  
Pre-MBA students who are enrolled in the Intensive English Program will pay the prices listed in IEP section of 
this document (see above). 

Pre-MBA students who are enrolled in the Conditional Admissions Program (as CAP or Pre-CAP students) will 
pay the prices listed in the CAP section of this document (see above). 

                                                                      

 
2 Prices are valid for each session attended until August 17, 2018 (subject to change without notice—students should check the website for 
the most up-to-date prices before coming to Delaware). All prices are in US dollars. All students pay a one-time ELI application fee of $100, as 
well as the application fee of the university to which they are applying for conditional admission. The A.T. tuition price also includes the cost 
of the university courses for credit. See additional fees on page 4.  
3 Prices are valid for all CAP and Pre-CAP students for each session attended until August 17, 2018 (subject to change without notice—
students should check the website for the most up-to-date prices before coming to Delaware). All prices are in US dollars. All students pay a 
one-time ELI application fee of $100, as well as the application fee of the university to which they are applying for conditional admission. 
Two-session discounts are not available in CAP. See additional fees on page 4. 
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Accelerated University English Program (AUEP) 4 
Includes 2 courses, private tutoring, and language labs (approx. 28 hours/week). 

Tuition $ 4,442 required 
Room and food 2,400 estimate 
Health Insurance 298 required 
Books 200 estimate 
Student health clinic fee 114 required 
Total estimated fees $ 7,454 estimate 

IELTS Preparation Course5 
Five-week test preparation course (approx. 5 hours per week): US$ 375. 

American Law and Legal English Institute (ALLEI) 6 
Four-week professional development program for legal professionals and law students (approx. 31 hours per 
week). 

Tuition $ 3,856 required 
Room and food 1,300 estimate 
Health clinic and health insurance 205 required 
Books 150 estimate 
Total estimated fees $ 5,511 estimate 

Executive English Program7 
Professional development program for managers (approx. 30 hours per week).  

Tuition  $ 3,998  required 
Room and food  1,200  estimate 
Health center and health insurance 205  required 
Books  200  estimate 
Total estimated fees  $ 5,603  estimate 

                                                                      

 
4 Prices are valid for each session attended until August 17, 2018 (subject to change without notice—students should check the website for 
the most up-to-date prices before coming to Delaware). All prices are in US dollars. Two-session discounts are not available in AUEP. See 
additional fees on page 4. 
5 Prices are valid for each session attended until August 17, 2018 (subject to change without notice—students should check the website for 
the most up-to-date prices before coming to Delaware). All prices are in US dollars.  
6 Prices are valid for each session attended until August 17, 2018 (subject to change without notice—students should check the website for 
the most up-to-date prices before coming to Delaware). All prices are in US dollars. See additional fees on page 4. 
7 Prices are valid for each session attended until August 17, 2018 (subject to change without notice—students should check the website for 
the most up-to-date prices before coming to Delaware). All prices are in US dollars. See additional fees on page 4. 
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Language Adventure USA8 
Four- or five-week summer language and culture program for teenagers (approx. 18 hours per week).  

4-week program $ 3,950 
5-week program $ 4,730 

Prices include:  

 English tests  2 English courses per week day  Course books  Certificate 

 Student ID card  Housing   Meals  Transportation 

 Health services  Excursions  Activities  Application Fee 

Summer Language & Leadership Academy (SLLA) 9 
Four-week preparation program for students planning to attend an American private high school.  

Tuition $2,870 
Lodging $1,450 
Lunches $250 
Health center and health insurance $230 
Books $185 
Cultural program $180 
Airport pick-up $100 
Application fee Waived 
Total fees $ 5,265 

Other Fees 
Application fee. Most ELI programs have an application fee of US $100.  

Express Mail fee. The ELI charges a $35 express mail fee to express mail documents to students.  Students must 
pay this fee at the time that they submit their application to register for ELI programs. 

Airport pick-up fees. Approx. US $50 - $90. 

Late Arrival fee. Students who do not arrive on time for an ELI session or who miss orientation activities are 
charged a fee of US $100. 

Late Housing fee. Students are charged a Late Housing fee of US $100 fee when they do not submit their 
housing reservation, airport transportation request, hotel reservation form, or housing intention form prior to 
the announced deadline.  

The University of Delaware is an equal opportunity/affirmative action employer and Title IX institution. For the University’s complete non-
discrimination statement, please visit www.udel.edu/aboutus/legalnotices.html. 

                                                                      

 
8 Prices are valid for each session attended until August 17, 2018 (subject to change without notice—students should check the website for 
the most up-to-date prices before coming to Delaware). All prices are in US dollars. See additional fees on page 4. 
9 Prices are valid for each session attended until August 17, 2018 (subject to change without notice—students should check the website for 
the most up-to-date prices before coming to Delaware). All prices are in US dollars. See additional fees on page 4. 


